Tariff No.	3			8	Revised Page No.	1
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of		G-253		·
	rade Name(s) All pages contained tariff and/or any supp	in this tariff are listed be blements to the tariff liste before, the issue date of	CHECK SHEElow in consecutive ed on this page. "O" in this page. "O	rent ision 2 1 7 3 3 1 1 5 7 3 3 1 5 7 7 3 3 7 7 3 3 7 7 7 3 3 7 7 7 3 7	s that are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022				Effective Date: Ja	nuary 1, 2023
	-,	((For Official Use C	nly)		, , , ,
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:		By:		

Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections Service Area: Clark County Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or							
Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections Service Area: Clark County Item 55 Over-sized or Over-weight Cans or Units The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20. If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials,							
The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20. If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials,							
or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20. If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials,							
or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials,							
\$ 5.54 (A) per unit							
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight toters, carts, containers, or drop boxes see item 207.							
Item 60 Overtime Periods							
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Years Day Christmas Day Thanksgiving Day							
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment of 15 minutes from the time the company's vehicle leaves the terminal until the time it returns to the terminal. No additional charge will be assessed to customers for overtime or holiday work performed solely for the company's convenience.							
Charge per hour: \$ 62.46 Minimum charge: \$ 249.87							
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire on August 31, 2023 Ssued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: November 9, 2022 Effective Date: January 1,	2023						
(For Official Use Only)							
Docket No. TG Date: By:							

Tariff No. 3		_	3	Revised Page No.	16A			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections Waste Connections	of Washington, Inc. G-253 Service Area		Clark County				
	<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	er-sized or Over-weight Ca	ns or Uni	<u>ts</u>				
The company reserves the right to re or micro-mini-can) which, upon reas	onable inspection exc	ceeds the size and weight li	imits show					
If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.								
		1 (A) per unit						
NOTE: For charges applying on ove	rweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop boxes s	see item 2	207.				
	<u>lte</u>	em 60 Overtime Periods						
Companies will assess additional charges when providing services, at customer request, during overtime periods include Saturdays, Sundays, and the following holidays: New Years Day Christmas Day Thanksgiving Day								
Time is to be recorded to the neares the terminal until the time it returns to the additional charge will be assessed company's convenience.	o the terminal.							
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 62.15 \$ 248.62						
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Issue Date: November 9, 2022		(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2023			
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:					

									1
Tariff No.	3					7	Revised P	age No.	21
	ne/Permit Number:		nections of Wa	ashington, Inc	. G-253 Service Are	a·	Clark County		
Registered 11	Registered Trade Name(s) Waste Connections Service Area: Clark County Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)								
Rates in this i		<u> </u>	sideriliai dervic	<u>se ivioritiny i</u>	vates (continu	ied on next	<u>page)</u>		
residentia condomir (2) When req recycling, condomir to the pro	aste collection, curbsial property. This incluiums, etc., where ser uired by a local gover and yardwaste serviciums, and apartment perty owner or managapply in the following services.	des single favice is billed in ment service must be puildings of ger.	imily dwellings directly to the ce level ordina rovided for sin less than 4 res	, duplexes, ap occupant of e nce, solid was gle-family dwe	eartments, mol ach residentia te collection, e ellings, duplex	bile homes, il unit, and/c curbside es, mobile h	ρΓ		
			•			T			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage			Number of	Frequency	Garbage		
Units or Type	of	Service			Units or Type	of	Service		
of Containers	Service	Rate	(4)		of Containers	Service	Rate	(4)	
1 Can **	WG	\$ 15.89	(A)		20 Gal Cart		\$ 9.09	(A)	
1 Can **	MG	\$ 5.70	(A)		20 Gal Cart		\$ 12.28	(A)	
1 Can **	EOWG	\$ 10.57	(A)		32 Gal Cart		\$ 5.70	(A)	
2 Cans **	WG	\$ 23.15	(A)		32 Gal Cart		\$ 10.57	(A)	
3 Cans **	WG	\$ 34.37	(A)		32 Gal Cart		\$ 15.89	(A)	
4 Cans **	WG	\$ 42.75	(A)		64 Gal Cart		\$ 23.15	(A)	
5 Cans **	WG	\$ 53.22	(A)		96 Gal Cart	WG	\$ 34.37	(A)	
6 Cans **	WG	\$ 63.82	(A)						
7 Cans **	WG	\$ 73.98	(A)						
8 Cans **	WG	\$ 81.27	(A)						
9 Cans **	WG	\$ 95.32	(A)						
Mini Can **	WG	\$ 12.28	(A)						
Mini Can **	EOWG	\$ 9.09	(A)						
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: ** Customer owned can service may no longer be available in your service area. Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. Note 4: For each additional can over 9 per week the monthly rate will be \$13.37 (A) per can. Note 5: For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used. Note 6: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons).									
	D	atao an thia	nogo ingludo r	_			ige expire on:		
Issued By:	Heather Garland	ates on this	Jage include re	ecovery or der	enea COVID-	19 COSt and	expire on Aug	ust 31, 2023	
•	November 9, 2022					Effec	tive Date:	January	1 2023
			(Fo	r Official Use	Only)	50		· · · · · · · · · · ·	,
Docket No. To	G								

Tariff No.	3						3	Revised	Page No.	21A
Company Nar	me/Permit Number:	Waste Cor	nectio	ns of Was	shington, Inc	: G-253				
Registered Tr		Waste Cor			mingron, inc	Service Are	a:	Clark Cour	nty	
					- Monthly R	ates (continue	d on next p		•	
Rates in this item apply:										
residentia condomin (2) When req recycling, condomin	aste collection, curbsi al property. This inclu- iiums, etc., where ser- uired by a local gover and yardwaste servic iiums, and apartment perty owner or manag	des single favice is billed nament service must be possible buildings of	amily d direct ce leve provide	wellings, only to the ordinand of the single	duplexes, ap ccupant of e ce, solid was e-family dw	partments, moleach residentia ste collection, ellings, duplex	bile homes, al unit, and/o curbside es, mobile l	or		
Rates below a	apply in the following s	service area	:							
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate	(4)	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1 Can **	WG	\$ 15.81	(A)			20 Gal Cart		\$ 9.05	(A)	
1 Can **	MG	\$ 5.67	(A)			20 Gal Cart		\$ 12.22	(A)	
1 Can **	EOWG	\$ 10.52	(A)			32 Gal Cart		\$ 5.67	(A)	
2 Cans **	WG	\$ 23.04	(A)			32 Gal Cart		\$ 10.52	(A)	
3 Cans **	WG	\$ 34.20	(A)			32 Gal Cart		\$ 15.81	(A)	
4 Cans **	WG	\$ 42.54	(A)			64 Gal Cart		\$ 23.04	(A)	
5 Cans **	WG	\$ 52.96	(A)			96 Gal Cart	WG	\$ 34.20	(A)	
6 Cans **	WG	\$ 63.51	(A)							
7 Cans **	WG	\$ 73.62	(A)							
8 Cans **	WG	\$ 80.88	(A)							
9 Cans **	WG	\$ 94.86	(A)							
Mini Can **	WG	\$ 12.22	(A)							
Mini Can **	EOWG	\$ 9.05	(A)							
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies. Note 4: For each additional can over 9 per week the monthly rate will be \$13.30 (A) per can. Note 5: For container service items 240 or 255 may be used. For drop box service items 260 or 275 may be used. Note 6: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons). Recycling service rates on this page expire on:										
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
ssue Date:	November 9, 2022			(For O	fficial Use C)n/u)	Effec	tive Date:	Septembe	r 1, 2023
				(rui U	mciai US U C	niiy)				
Docket No. To	G		Date	:		By: _				

Tariff No.	3			7	Revised Pag	e No. <u>22</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Waste Connections of W Waste Connections	ashington, Inc. G-253 Service Ar	ea:	Clark County	
	<u>ltem</u>	100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (contin	nued from prev	vious page)	
Note 5:		rged for service requested given for partially filled can llection.				
Note 6:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	omated service routes: Th outside the control of the c n 5 feet in order to reach th art or toter, per pickup.	Iriver, the driver is requi	red to move ar		
Note 7:	The charge for an occon a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential ba	ag, can, unit, toter, mini-	can, or micro-r	mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 4.32 (A) \$ 4.23 (A) n/a \$ 4.59 (A) \$ 4.83 (A) \$ 4.32 (A)			
Note 8:	\$5.70 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust than normal scheduled 20 Gal Cart 32 Gal Cart	10.70 (A)	on the normal schedule stomer requires service	d pickup day fo		
	64 Gal Cart 96 Gal Cart Rates	10.35 (A) 12.94 (A)	very of deferred COVID-	-19 cost and ex	κpire on August :	31, 2023
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
				- 4	ioativa Data:	January 1, 2002
ssue Date:	November 9, 2022	(F	or Official Use Only)	Ŀĭi	ective Date:	January 1, 2023
Docket No. ⁻	TG	Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No.	3			3	Revised Pa	age No. 22A			
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections of V	<u>Washington, Inc. G-253</u> Service A	·ea:	Clark County				
	Item	100 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (cont	nued from pre	vious page)				
Note 5:		rged for service requeste given for partially filled cal llection.							
Note 6:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$0.34 per cart or toter, per pickup.								
Note 7:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is	asional extra residential b	oag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or micro-	-mini-can				
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 4.30 (A) \$ 4.21 (A)						
Note 8:	\$5.67(A) per can/unit. area in which the cust	est no more than one pick Service will be rendered omer resides. Note: If cu d pickup day, rates for spo	on the normal schedule ustomer requires service	ed pickup day f	or the				
	20 Gal Cart 32 Gal Cart 64 Gal Cart 96 Gal Cart	10.67 (A)							
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022	(F	or Official Use Only)	Eff	ective Date:	September 1, 2023			
Docket No.	TG	(<i>,</i> Date:		Ву:					

Tariff No. 3	_		7 Revised F	Page No28
Company Name/Permit Number:	Wasta Connections o	f Washington, Inc. G-2	52	
Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service A		nty
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		Item 120 Drums		
	Type of Servi		er Drum, Per Pickup	
	Regular Route Service)		
	Special Pickup			
	<u>Item 130 L</u>	itter Receptacles and L	Litter Toters	
	Customer-owned Rece	eptacle Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Pickup	1
	Size or Type:	\$		1
	Size or Type:	\$]
			D (D D'	1
	Company-owned Rece Size or Type:	eptacle: Rate Per \$	Receptacle, Per Pickup	-
	Size or Type:	\$		
	С.20 с. турст	Į¥		ı
	Item 15	0 Loose and Bulky M	laterial	
	<u>ROIII 10</u>	o Loode and Banky IV	iatoriai	
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 1	60 apply.			
Devotes Devotes. The fellow's words				
Regular Route: The following rate	s арріу:	Additional cubic	I	Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 3.58
Loose material	. ,	·		
(customer load)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 3.58
Loose material	D 40.04 (A)	A 40.04 (A)	0 40 04 (4)	
(company load)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 19.24 (A)	\$ 3.58
Patas an thir	s paga includa racovary	of deferred COVID 10	cost and expire on Augu	ot 21 2022
Nates on this	s page include recovery	of deferred COVID-19	cost and expire on Augu	51, 2023
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Janua Data: Navambar 0, 2000			Γ# 4 ¹ .	to Doto: Jonuani 1, 2022
Issue Date: November 9, 2022		(For Official Use Only)	Effectiv	ve Date: January 1, 2023
		. S. Omolai Oso Omy)		
Dooket No. TC	Data		Dv.,,	
Docket No. TG	Date:		ву:	

Tariff No. 3				3	Revised	Page	No28A
Company Name/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of	of Washingto	on Inc. G-2	53			
Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections	n wasningi	Service A		Clark Cour	nty	
3						-	
		Item 120	Drums				
	Type of Serv		Rate P	er Drum, Pe	r Pickup		
	Regular Route Service	9					
	Special Pickup						
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Recep	otacles and	Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rec	entacle	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickun	1	
	Size or Type:	еріасіе	\$	rreceptacie,	т егт юкир	1	
	Size or Type:		\$			1	
						_	
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle:	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup		
	Size or Type:		\$				
	Size or Type:		\$				
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 1 Regular Route: The following rate:							
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya	nal cubic ords oer yard		n Charge Pickup		Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$ 19.15 (A)	\$ 19.15		\$ 19.15		\$	3.56
Loose material	+ 10110 (1)	*	(/	V 10110	(/	Ť	
(customer load)	\$ 19.15 (A)	\$ 19.15	(A)	\$ 19.15	(A)	\$	3.56
Loose material							
(company load)	\$ 19.15 (A)	\$ 19.15	(A)	\$ 19.15	(A)	\$	3.56
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: November 9, 2022					Effecti	ve Da	ate: September 1, 2023
		(For Officia	l Use Only)				
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			_

Tariff No.	3			7	Revis	sed Page No.	32	
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Connections of	Washington, Inc.	. G-253				
	rade Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service		Clark Coun	ty		
		Item 207 Excess Wei	ght Rejection	of Load, Cha	arges to Trai	nsport		
The compan reasonable i		eject pickup of any conta	ainer, stationary	packer, or d	rop box whic	ch, upon		
 (2) Would cause applicable vehicle load limitations to be exceeded; (3) Would cause the company to violate load limitations or result in unsafe vehicle operation; and/or (4) Would negatively impact or otherwise damage road surface integrity. 								
For the purp		ollowing maximum weigh		integrity.				
	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/S	Size of	Maximui	m Weight	
	ainer, Drop Box,	Allowance per		Container,			nce per	
٦	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, o		Receptacle	e (in pounds)	
	15 yards	28,400		1 yard c			50	
	20 yards	28,400		1.5 yard		8	50	
	25 yards	28,400		2 yard c	ontainer	9	50	
	30 yards	28,400		3 yard c	ontainer	11	00	
	35 yards	28,400		4 yard c			300	
	40 yards	28,400		5 yard c			500	
				6 yard c			700	
	8 yard container 2100							
Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company								
		the marked fill line, or the ng additional charges w		o be closed	, but the cor	npany		
	Type/Size of			Type/S	Size of			
Cont	ainer, Drop Box,			Container,	Drop Box,			
٦	Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, o			arge	
	15 yards	\$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul		1 yard c			lbs over Maximum	
	20 yards	\$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul		1.5 yard (/	lbs over Maximum	
	25 yards	\$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul		2 yard c			lbs over Maximum	
	30 yards	\$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul		3 yard c			lbs over Maximum	
	35 yards	\$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul		4 yard c			lbs over Maximum	
	40 yards	\$ 26.10 (A) Per Haul		5 yard c			lbs over Maximum	
				6 yard c			lbs over Maximum	
				8 yard c	ontainer	\$ 3.26 (A) Per 50	lbs over Maximum	
Note 1:	assessed if containers	applicable charges, a ch are filled past their visib e placed on or near the o	ole full limit, conta				ill be	
	Rates on	this page include recove	ery of deferred Co	OVID-19 cos	st and expire	on August 31, 2023		
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022		<u> </u>	0.11		Effective Date:	January 1, 2023	
			(For Official Use	Only)				
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:		Ву:				
1								

Tariff No. 3		3	Rev	vised Page No.	32A			
Company Name/Permit Number		Washington, Inc. G-25						
Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections	Service Area:	Clark Cou	nty				
	Item 207 Excess Wei	ght Rejection of Load	d, Charges to Tra	ansport .				
The company reserves the right	to reject pickup of any cont	ainer, stationary packer	or drop box wh	ich, upon				
reasonable inspection:	to reject promap or any com	annon, otamorian, paono.	, от атор жел т	, apo				
(1) Appears to be o	overloaded.							
	oplicable vehicle load limitat							
	e company to violate load li			eration; and/or				
(4) Would negative	ly impact or otherwise dama	age road surface integri	ty.					
For the purposes of this tariff, th	ne following maximum weigh	nts apply:						
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of	Maximun	n Weight			
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per		ainer, Drop Box,	Allowar	-			
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	Т	oter, or Cart	Receptacle	(in pounds)			
15 yards	28,400	1 y	ard container	75	0			
20 yards	28,400	1.5	yard container	85				
25 yards	28,400	2 y	ard container	95	50			
30 yards	28,400		ard container	11				
35 yards	28,400		ard container	13				
40 yards	28,400		ard container	15				
			ard container	17				
8 yard container 2100								
Overfilled or overweight, charges if transported. If the container, drop box, toter, or cart exceeds the limits stated above, is filled beyond the marked fill line, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company								
			iosea, but the co	ompany				
transports the materials, the foll	owing additional charges w	ііі арріу:						
Type/Size of			Type/Size of	l				
Container, Drop Box,			ainer, Drop Box,					
Toter, or Cart	Charge		oter, or Cart	Cha	rae			
15 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul		ard container	\$3.24 (A)Per 50 lb				
20 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul		yard container	\$3.24 (A)Per 50 lb				
25 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul		ard container	\$3.24 (A)Per 50 lb				
30 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul		ard container	\$3.24 (A)Per 50 lb	s over Maximum			
35 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul	4 y	ard container	\$3.24 (A)Per 50 lb	s over Maximum			
40 yards	\$ 25.97 (A) Per Haul	5 y	ard container	\$3.24 (A)Per 50 lb	s over Maximum			
	_	6 y	ard container	\$3.24 (A)Per 50 lb	s over Maximum			
		8 y	ard container	\$3.24 (A)Per 50 lb	os over Maximum			
assessed if contain	ner applicable charges, a charges are filled past their visibes are placed on or near the	le full limit, container lic			l be			
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Innua Datas Na seel see 2 2222				Effective Date	0			
Issue Date: November 9, 2022		(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2023			
		(For Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:					

RECEIVED NOV 09, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220829

Tariff No3		5	Revised Page No.	34
Company Nama/Parmit Numba	Wasta Connections of Washing	oton Inc. C 252		
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	 Waste Connections of Washing Waste Connections 	Service Area:	Clark County	
registered Trade Name(s)	waste connections	Gervice Area.	Clark County	
	<u>Item 230 -</u>	Disposal Fees		
Charges in this item apply wher	other items in the tariff specifically re	fer to this item.		
Disposal site	e (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Dis	sposal
	mpany, Vancouver Washington	Drop Box	\$ 94.46 (A)	per ton
	mpany, Vancouver Washington	All other	\$ 106.34 (A)	per ton
	mpany, Vancouver Washington	All other	\$ 10.00	per load
	mpany, Vancouver Washington	Washer/Dryer	\$ 5.33	per unit
	mpany, Vancouver Washington	Refrigerator/Freezer	\$ 20.57	per unit
	mpany, Vancouver Washington	Water Heater	\$ 5.33	per unit
Columbia Resource Co	mpany, Vancouver Washington	Car Tire	\$ 2.59	per unit
	mpany, Vancouver Washington	Car Tire with rim	\$ 4.93	per unit
	mpany, Vancouver Washington	Truck Tire	\$ 9.60	per unit
	mpany, Vancouver Washington	Truck Tire with rim	\$ 18.94 \$ 00.75	per unit
Columbia Resource Co	mpany, Vancouver Washington	All tires greater	\$ <u>28.75</u>	per unit
		I		
State whether fees are ner vard	, per ton, etc. Include charges assess	sed for special commoditie	as (tiras	
	pecial conditions at each specific dispe			
sheets as necessary.	bediai conditions at each specific disp	osai site. Attaon additione	A1	
onects as necessary.				
Issued By: Heather Garland				
Issue Date: November 9, 2022			Effective Date:	January 1, 2023
	(For Offi	icial Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No. 3								,	7		Revise	d Paç	ge No.		35	
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)	r: <u>Waste Coni</u> Waste Coni			shing	gton, Inc. G Service A				Clark Co	unty						
.,			0.40			_		_								
		Iter			iner Servic ted Materia											
				•	s stated pe	•			,							
o · •																
Service Area:																
							Size	or Ty	pe of Con	taine	ſ					
Permanent Service	1 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		5 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup	\$ 13.63	(1)	\$ 15.41 \$ 27.71	(A)	\$ 16.58 \$ 33.16	(4)	\$ 17.77 \$ 46.38	(4)	\$ 18.95 \$ 60.03	(A)	\$ 20.14 \$ 73.52	(4)	\$ 21.32 \$ 86.90		\$ 24.87 \$ 112.89	/Λ
Each Additional Pickup			\$ 27.71		\$ 33.16		\$ 46.38		\$60.03	(A)	\$ 73.52	(A)	\$ 86.90			(A)
Special Pickups			\$ 28.86	(A)			\$ 47.51		\$61.16	(A)		(A)	\$ 88.04		\$ 114.03	(A)
Temporary Service																
Initial Delivery	\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67	ļ.,
Pickup Rate	\$20.52	(A)		(A)	\$ 33.16	(A)	\$ 46.38	(A)		(A)	\$ 73.52	(A)	\$ 86.90		\$ 112.89	(A)
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	\$ 0.45 \$ 13.63		\$ 0.52 \$ 15.41		\$ 0.55 \$ 16.58		\$ 0.60 \$ 17.77		\$ 0.63 \$ 18.95		\$ 0.67 \$ 20.14		\$ 0.71 \$ 21.32		\$ 0.83 \$ 24.87	
Kent Fer Month	ψ 13.03		ψ 13.41		ψ 10.50		ψ 17.77		ψ 10.33	<u> </u>	ψ 20.14		ψ 21.02		φ 24.07	<u> </u>
unless local govern Customer will be ci particular trip. No Note 2: Permanent Service	nment requires n narged for service credit will be give : If rent is show	nore for en for the	frequent s quested, e partially-f e rate for t	ervice ven i filled the fir	e or unless f fewer con containers est pickup a	putre taine and ea	escibles a rs are ser ach additi	viced onal p	on a	st						
unless local govern Customer will be of particular trip. No Note 2: Permanent Service be the same. If rei	nment requires in narged for service credit will be give it: If rent is show it is not shown, in (lids, unlocking, or is required to o	nore for en for	frequent s quested, e partially- e rate for t b be include ching, etc	ervice ven i filled the fir ded ir	e or unless f fewer con containers est pickup a n the rate fo	s putre taine and ea or the	escibles a rs are ser ach additi first picku	viced onal p up.	on a Dickup mu		ollowing ch	arge				
unless local govern Customer will be of particular trip. No Note 2: Permanent Service be the same. If ref Accessorial charges assessed (a) When a collecte	nment requires in narged for service credit will be give it: If rent is show it is not shown, in (lids, unlocking, or is required to o	nore for en for	frequent squested, er partially-feerate for to be included the ching, etc.	ervice ven i filled he fir ded ir	e or unless f fewer con containers est pickup a n the rate fo	s putre taine and ea or the	escibles a rs are ser ach additi first picku	onal pup.	on a pickup mu id waste, t	the fo			d expire or	ı Augu	st 31, 2023	
unless local govern Customer will be ci particular trip. No Note 2: Permanent Service be the same. If rei Accessorial charges assessed (a) When a collect will apply per pick	nment requires in narged for service credit will be give it: If rent is show it is not shown, in (lids, unlocking, or is required to o	nore for en for	frequent squested, er partially-feerate for to be included the ching, etc.	ervice ven i filled he fir ded ir	e or unless f fewer con containers est pickup a n the rate fo	s putre taine and ea or the	escibles a rs are ser ach additi first picku	onal pup.	on a pickup mu id waste, t	the fo			1 expire or	ı Augu	st 31, 2023	
unless local govern Customer will be ci particular trip. No Note 2: Permanent Service be the same. If rei Accessorial charges assessed (a) When a collect will apply per picks ssued By: Heather Garland	nment requires in narged for service credit will be give it: If rent is show it is not shown, in (lids, unlocking, or is required to o	nore for en for	frequent squested, er partially-feerate for to be included the ching, etc.	ervice ven i filled he fir ded ir	e or unless f fewer con containers est pickup a n the rate for se a gate in	s putre taine and ea or the	escibles a rs are ser ach additir first picku r to pick u	viced onal p up.	on a pickup mu id waste, t	the fo	VID-19 cos	st and	d expire or		st 31, 2023	
unless local govern Customer will be ci particular trip. No Note 2: Permanent Service be the same. If rei Accessorial charges assessed (a) When a collect will apply per picki	nment requires in narged for service credit will be give it: If rent is show it is not shown, in (lids, unlocking, or is required to o	nore for en for	frequent squested, er partially-feerate for to be included the ching, etc.	ervice ven i filled he fir ded ir	e or unless f fewer con containers est pickup a n the rate for se a gate in	s putre taine and ea or the	escibles a rs are ser ach additi first picku	viced onal p up.	on a pickup mu id waste, t	the fo	VID-19 cos	st and				
unless local govern Customer will be of particular trip. No Note 2: Permanent Service be the same. If ref Accessorial charges assessed (a) When a collecte	nment requires in narged for service credit will be given: If rent is shown it is not shown, if the interval of the interval	nore for exemple, the recommendation of the commendation of the co	frequent s quested, e partially- e rate for t b be include ching, etc.	ervice ervice ven i i iilled iilled ir iilled iille	e or unless f fewer concontainers est pickup a the rate for the rate f	s putres and ea or the orde	escibles a rs are ser ach additing first pickurs or to pick under recordance of the second of the se	viced onal p up.	on a pickup mu id waste, f	d CO	VID-19 cos	st and				

Tariff No.	3	_								3		Revise	d Pa	ge No.			35A	
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Waste Conn Waste Conn			shing	ton, Inc. G Service A				Clark Co	unty							
			<u>Iten</u>	Non-com	pacte	ner Service ed Materia stated per	I (Co	mpany-ow	ned o	container)	<u>nicle</u>							
Service Are	ea:							0:										
Permanent	t Sarvica	1 Yard	1	1.5 Yard	1 1	2 Yard		3 Yard	or ryp	e of Conta 4 Yard	ainer	5 Yard		6 Yard	1 1	Ω	Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$13.56		\$ 15.33		\$ 16.50		\$ 17.68		\$ 18.85		\$ 20.04		\$ 21.21		\$	24.75	
First Pick		\$20.42	(A)	\$ 27.58	(A)	\$ 33.00	(A)	\$ 46.16	(A)	\$59.74	(A)		(A)	\$ 86.48	(A)		112.34	(A)
	Iditional Pickup	\$20.42		\$ 27.58	(A)		(A)		(A)			\$ 73.16	(A)		(A)		112.34	(A)
Special F	Pickups	\$21.54		\$ 28.72	(A)		(A)	\$ 47.28	(A)	\$60.86		\$ 74.28	(A)	\$ 87.61	(A)	\$	113.48	(A)
Temporary																		
Initial De		\$ 35.49	(4)	\$ 35.49	(4)	\$ 35.49	(4)	\$ 35.49	(4)	\$ 35.49	(4)	\$ 35.49	(4)	\$ 35.49	(0)	\$	35.49	(4)
Pickup R		\$20.42	(A)		(A)	\$ 33.00 \$ 0.55	(A)	\$ 46.16	(A)	\$ 59.74 \$ 0.63	(A)	\$ 73.16 \$ 0.67	(A)	\$ 86.48 \$ 0.71	(A)		112.34	(A)
Rent Per	r Calendar Day	\$ 0.45 \$ 13.56		\$ 0.52 \$ 15.33		\$ 0.55 \$ 16.50		\$ 0.60 \$ 17.68		\$ 18.85		\$ 20.04		\$ 21.21		\$	0.83 24.75	
	Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service:	ent requires m rged for service dit will be give	ore e red n fo	frequent s quested, e r partially-f	ervice ven if filled (e or unless fewer cor containers	putr taine	escibles a ers are ser	re inv	on a	st							
Note1: Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre	ent requires m rged for service dit will be give If rent is shown s not shown, it ds, unlocking, u	e recent for the triangle of triangle of the triangle of triangle of the triangle of trian	frequent s quested, e r partially-f e rate for t o be includ tching, etc	ervice ven if filled o the firs ded in	e or unless fewer cor containers st pickup a the rate fo	putr taine and e or the	escibles a ers are ser ach addition first picku	re inviced	/olved. ⊢on a bickup mu		ollowing ch	arge					
Note 2:	unless local governm Customer will be chal particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i	ent requires m rged for service dit will be give If rent is shown s not shown, it ds, unlocking, u	e recent for the triangle of triangle of the triangle of triangle of the triangle of trian	frequent s quested, e r partially-f e rate for t o be includ tching, etc	ervice ven if filled o the firs ded in	e or unless fewer cor containers st pickup a the rate fo	putr taine and e or the	escibles a ers are ser ach addition first picku	re inviced	/olved. ⊢on a bickup mu		ollowing ch	arge					
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be chal particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i	ent requires m rged for service dit will be give If rent is shown s not shown, it ds, unlocking, u	e recent for the triangle of triangle of the triangle of triangle of the triangle of trian	frequent s quested, e r partially-f e rate for t o be includ tching, etc	ervice ven if filled o the firs ded in	e or unless fewer cor containers st pickup a the rate fo	putr taine and e or the	escibles a ers are ser ach addition first picku	re inviced	/olved. ⊢on a bickup mu		ollowing ch	arge					
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be chal particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lic (a) When a collector i will apply per pickup:	ent requires m rged for service dit will be give If rent is shown s not shown, it ds, unlocking, u	e recent for the triangle of triangle of the triangle of triangle of the triangle of trian	frequent s quested, e r partially-f e rate for t o be includ tching, etc	ervice ven if filled o the firs ded in	e or unless fewer con containers st pickup a the rate fo	s putr taine and e pr the	escibles a ers are ser ach addition first picku	re inviced	/olved. ⊢on a bickup mu			arge	Date:	Seg	otem	nber 1, 2	.023
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local governm Customer will be chal particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i Il charges assessed (lic (a) When a collector i will apply per pickup:	ent requires m rged for service dit will be give If rent is shown s not shown, it ds, unlocking, u	e recent for the triangle of triangle of the triangle of triangle of the triangle of trian	frequent s quested, e r partially-f e rate for t o be includ tching, etc	ervice ven if filled o the firs ded in	e or unless fewer con containers st pickup a the rate fo	s putr taine and e pr the	escibles a ers are ser ach addition first picku	re inviced	/olved. ⊢on a bickup mu				Date:	Seg	otem	nber 1, 2	023

Initial Delivery \$ 63.04 \$ 68.30 \$ 68.		8 Yard \$ 63.04 \$ 68.30 \$ 2.28) \$167.95 () \$112.57 (
Litem 240-1 Pickle Fork Container Service To Disposal Site & Return	63.04 68.30 2.28 160.87 (A)	\$ 63.04 \$ 68.30 \$ 2.28) \$ 167.95 (
Item 240-1 Pickle Fork Container Service To Disposal Site & Return	63.04 68.30 2.28 160.87 (A)	\$ 63.04 \$ 68.30 \$ 2.28) \$ 167.95 (
Size or Type of Container Temp & Permanent Service 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard 1 Standard 4 Standard 5 Stand	63.04 68.30 2.28 160.87 (A)	\$ 63.04 \$ 68.30 \$ 2.28) \$ 167.95 (
Temp & Permanent Service 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard Initial Delivery \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 63.04 \$ 68.30	63.04 68.30 2.28 160.87 (A)	\$ 63.04 \$ 68.30 \$ 2.28) \$ 167.95 (
Initial Delivery \$ 63.04 \$ 68.30 \$ 68.	63.04 68.30 2.28 160.87 (A)	\$ 63.04 \$ 68.30 \$ 2.28) \$ 167.95 (
Monthly Rent \$ 68.30 </td <td>68.30 2.28 160.87 (A)</td> <td>\$ 68.30 \$ 2.28) \$167.95 (</td>	68.30 2.28 160.87 (A)	\$ 68.30 \$ 2.28) \$167.95 (
Daily Rent \$ 2.28 \$ 2	2.28 160.87 (A)	\$ 2.28) \$167.95 (
Empty & Return \$ 131.05 (A) \$ 134.80 (A) \$ 142.34 (A) \$ 149.42 (A) \$ 155.21 (A) \$ 1	160.87 (A)	\$ 167.95 (
		, , , , , , , , ,
	·	
 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a container is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a container is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) (c) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$1.71. 		
Rates on this page include recovery of deferred COVID-19 cost and expire	re on Augu	st 31, 2023
Issued By: Heather Garland		
Issue Date November 9, 2022 Effective Date: Janu (For Official Use Only)	nuary 1, 202	23
Docket No. TG Date: By:		

Tariff No. 3	<u>-</u>				3		Revise	d Pa	age No.			36	A		
Company Name/Permit Number:	Waste Co.	nnec	tions of Wa	ashir	ngton, Inc. (3-25	3								
Registered Trade Name(s)	Waste Connections		Service Are		igroin, mor v		<u>-</u> Clark Cour	nty							
	ltem 240-1 Pi Non-co	ompa	acted Mate	rial (Service1 Company-container, pe	wne	d container		<u>Return</u>						
Service Area:															
					S	ize c	or Type of C	Cont	ainer						
Temp & Permanent Service	1.5 Yard		2 Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		5 Yard		6 Yard		8 Yard		
Initial Delivery	\$ 62.72		\$ 62.72		\$ 62.72		\$ 62.72		\$ 62.72		\$ 62.72		\$ 62.		
Monthly Rent	\$ 67.96		\$ 67.96		\$ 67.96		\$ 67.96		\$ 67.96		\$ 67.96		\$ 67.		_
Daily Rent	\$ 2.27	(A)	\$ 2.27	(A)	\$ 2.27	(4)	\$ 2.27	(A)	\$ 2.27	(A)	\$ 2.27	/A \	\$ 2.5		`
Empty & Return		(A)	\$ 134.13		\$ 141.63				\$ 154.45	(A)		(A)			
Final Pull	\$ 75.29	(A)	\$ 79.02	(A)	\$ 86.52	(A)	\$ 93.56	(A)	\$ 99.32	(A)	\$ 104.96	(A)	\$ 112.	02 (A	.)
requires more frequer (2) If a container is rei monthly rent shall be charges will be prorat (3) If rent is shown, th If rent is not shown, it Accessorial charges assessed (lie	is in addition to all reg as no less than sched at service, or unless pu cained by a customer fi charged, but no charge ed when a container is e rate for the first pick is to be included in the ds, unlocking, unlatchictor is required to open	jular luled utres or a es w s reta up a e rate	charges. , once a mocibles are i full month a ill be assessained for ond each ade for the firster.)	onth nvol and ssed aly a ditio	pickup, unl ved. no pickups for pickups portion of a nal pickup r ckup.	ess I are c . Mo mor must	ocal governordered, the onthly rentanth. be the san	e I ne.		llowi	ng				
Issued By: Heather Garland															
Issue Date: November 9, 2022	2		(For O)ffici-	al Use Only		Effective D	ate:			September	1, 2	2023		_
			(1 01 0	iiiolo	ar Osci Orliy,	•									
Docket No. TG	Date: _				В	y:									

Tariff No.	3	•						7		Re	evised	l Page N	Ю.				37
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Co	nnec	tions of	Was	hingtor	n, Inc.	G-2	53								
Registered 1	Trade Name(s)	Waste Co	nnec	tions		Servi	ce Are	a:	Clark Count	y							
		<u>Iter</u>							ped in Comp			<u>icle</u>					
			ION				•		ner-owned o Can Service	ontai	ner)						
									er, per picku	n							
				Na	169 9	iaieu p	ei com	alli	er, per picku	þ							
Service Area	a·																
00.1.00700																	
									Size o	r Typ	e of C	Containe	r				
Permanent	Service		32 (gal can		20 ga	al cart		32 gal cart			gal cart		96	gal cart		
Each Scho	eduled Pickup		\$	3.37	(A)	\$	2.84	(A	\$ 5.68	(A)	\$	8.53	(A)	\$	10.48	(A)	
Special Pi			\$	13.22	(A)	\$ '	12.69	(A	\$ 15.53	(A)	\$	18.38	(A)	\$	20.33	(A)	
Temporary										•							
Pickup Ra	ate																
Note1:	Permanent Service: So unless local governmer Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred	nt requires r ed for servi	nore ce re	frequer questec	nt ser d, eve	vice or en if fev	unless ver cor	pu ntair	trescibles ar	e inv	olved						
	particular trip. No cred	it will be give	enio	i partia	ily-iiii	eu com	lalileis	•									
Note 2:	Flat monthly charge ma				ed ar	nd calcu	ulated i	in It	em 75.								
Note 3:	32 gal cart 64 gal cart	-	(A) (A) (A)														
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids,	unlocking, u	unlate	ching, e	tc.)												
	(a) When a collector is will apply per pickup: \$		open	ı, unlocl	c or c	lose a	gate in	ord	der to pick up	o solid	d was	ite, the f	ollow	ving c	harge		
	ı	Rates on thi	is pa	ge inclu	de re	ecovery	of def	erre	ed COVID-19	ost cost	and	expire o	n Au	gust :	31, 2023	,	
Issued By:	Heather Garland																
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022					<i>,</i> _ <i>-</i>			Effective	e Date	e:					Janua	ary 1, 2023
						(For O	tticial L	lse	Only)								
Docket No.	TG		Date	e:					_ By:								

Tariff No.	3	_										3	Revised	d Pag	e No.	37A
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	Waste Co	nnections of	Was	hingt	on, Inc.	G-25	<u> 3</u>								
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Waste Co	nnections		Ser	vice Are	a:						Clark Cou	unty		
		,		mpac Inc	ted M ludes	faterial (Comm	(Cust ercia	tome I Car	d in Com r-owned Service per pick	cont						
Service Area	a:															
									Size	or Ty	pe of	Contair	ner			
Permanent	Service		32 gal can		20	gal cart		32	gal cart		64 (gal cart		96 g	gal cart	
Each Sch	eduled Pickup		\$ 3.35	(A)	\$	2.82	(A)	\$	5.65	(A)	\$	8.49	(A)	\$	10.42	(A)
Special P	•		\$ 13.15	(A)	\$	12.62	(A)	\$	15.45	(A)	\$	18.29	(A)	\$	20.22	(A)
Temporary																T
Pickup Ra	ate															
Note 2: Note 3:	20 gal cart 32 gal cart 64 gal cart	it will be give ay be asses unit \$4.57 (A	en for partia sed as defin A) each. (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)	lly-fille	ed co	ntainers	i.									
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids,	unlocking,	unlatching, ε	etc.)												
	(a) When a collector is will apply per pickup: \$	•	open, unloci	k or c	lose :	a gate ir	n orde	er to	pick up :	solid	waste	e, the fo	llowing cha	arge		
Issued By:	Heather Garland															
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022												Effec	tive D	ate:	September 1, 2023
					(F	or Offici	al Us	se Or	ly)							
Docket No.	TG		Date:					_ Ву	:							

Tariff No.	3	_						7	Rev	ised l	Page N	lo.	38
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Con Waste Con			Was	hington, Inc Service A		<u>53</u>	Clark	Cour	nty		
			npac	ted Mat	erial		owne	Company's ed container pickup		l <u>e</u>			
Service Area	1:	_											
							S	ize or Type	of Co	T			
Permanent				Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard			Yard		Yard
	ent (if applicable)		\$	16.70	/	\$ 17.89	(\$ 19.09	/ / / /		21.47	/A\	\$
First Picku	ր tional Pickup	+	\$	73.85 73.85	(A) (A)	\$ 103.73 \$ 103.73	(A)	\$ 130.90 \$ 130.90	(A) (A)		81.65 81.65		\$ \$
Special Pi			\$	74.98	(A)		(A)	\$ 130.90	(A)		82.79		\$
Temporary			Ψ	7 1.00	(/ ()	ψ 100.01	(/ ()	Ψ 102.01	(/ ()	Ψ.	02.70	(/ \/	ĮΨ
Initial Deliv			\$	35.67		\$ 35.67		\$ 35.67		\$	35.67		\$
Pickup Ra	te		\$	73.85	(A)	\$103.73	(A)	\$130.90	(A)	\$ 1	81.65	(A)	\$
	Calendar Day	\$	\$	0.56		\$ 0.61		\$ 0.63		\$	0.71		\$
Rent Per N	/lonth		\$	16.70		\$ 17.89		\$ 19.09		\$	21.47		\$
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids, (a) When a collector is container prior to takin is returned to the custo (b) When a collector is charge will apply per p	not shown, it , unlocking, u required to c g it out to be omers site, th required to c	t is to inlate disco dum e fol open	o be inc ching, e onnect/re nped and llowing o	tc.) econ d the	d in the rate nect a custon reconnect ge will apply	omer ting the	owned com ne compact 7 per load.	ip. pactor	r from en the	a drop drop b	ox or	container
Issued By:	Rates on this Heather Garland	page include	reco	overy of	defe	erred COVIE)-19 d	cost and exp	oire on	ı Augu	ust 31,	2023	
•									_		_		
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022			(Fo	or Of	fficial Use C	nly)		E	rrectiv	e Date	:	January 1, 2023
Docket No. 7	「G		Date	e:				By:				_	

Tariff No.	3	_						3	Rev	vised Page N	lo.	38A
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Waste Con Waste Con			Was	hington, Inc Service A		<u>53</u>	Clark	County		
			npac	ted Mat	erial	ce Dumpe (Company- er container	owne	ed container		<u>e</u>		
Service Area	1:	-										
_					1		S	ize or Type	of Co			
Permanent				Yard		3 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		Yard
	ent (if applicable)		\$	16.62	/	\$ 17.80	(\$ 18.99	(A)	\$ 21.36	(\$
First Picku	ր tional Pickup	+	\$	73.50 73.50	(A) (A)	\$100.26 \$100.26	(A)	\$ 130.29 \$ 130.29	(A) (A)	\$ 180.81 \$ 180.81	(A)	\$
Special Pi			\$	74.63	(A)		(A)	\$ 130.29	(A)	\$ 181.94	(A)	Φ
Temporary			Ψ	7 4.00	(/ \)	ψ 102.00	(/ ()	ψ 101.42	(/ ()	ψ 101.54	(/ \)	ı
Initial Deliv			\$	35.49		\$ 35.49		\$ 35.49		\$ 35.49		\$
Pickup Ra	•		\$	73.50	(A)	\$100.26	(A)	\$130.29	(A)	\$ 180.81	(A)	
Rent Per C	Calendar Day		\$	0.56		\$ 0.61		\$ 0.63		\$ 0.71		\$
Rent Per N	∕lonth		\$	16.28		\$ 17.44		\$ 18.60		\$ 20.92		\$
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids, (a) When a collector is container prior to takin is returned to the custo (b) When a collector is charge will apply per p	not shown, it , unlocking, u required to c g it out to be omers site, th required to c	nlati disco dum e fo	o be inc ching, e onnect/re nped and llowing o	tc.) econ d the	d in the rate nect a custon reconnect ge will apply	omer ing tl : \$9.8	owned com he compact 32 per load.	pactor	from a drop en the drop b	ox or	container
Issued By: Issue Date:	Heather Garland November 9, 2022			(Fi	or Ot	fficial Use O	nlv)		Et	ffective Date	ı:	September 1, 2023
Docket No.	ГG		Date					By:			_	

Tariff No. 3					7		Revised Page No.	39
Company Name/Permit N	umbor: Wa	eta Cann	actions of	Machinata	on, Inc. G-253			
Registered Trade Name(s		ste Conn		wasiiiigii	Service A	ea:	Clark Cou	nty
	<u>lte</u>		pacted Ma	terial (Cus	Dumped in Constomer-owned on tainer, per pic	ontaine		
Service Area:								
		_			0.			
Daymanant Camina			1 Vord		Size	or Type	e of Container	1
Permanent Service Each Scheduled Pickup		\$	4 Yard 3 132.79	(+		
Special Pickups		<u> </u>			+	+ +		
Temporary Service		4	132.13	(^)				
Pickup Rate								
unless local of Customer will particular trip particular trip Accessorial charges asse (a) When a container price is returned to (b) When a container accessorial charges asse	government red I be charged fo . No credit wil ssed (lids, unlo ollector is requ or to taking it o the customers	quires monor service I be given ocking, un ired to di ut to be do s site, the ired to op	ore frequer e requested in for partial nlatching, e sconnect/r dumped an e following	at service of l, even if for ly-filled contect.) etc.) econnect of the reconnect of the r	a customer owr onnecting the c I apply: \$9.87 p	scibles as are se are se med com- compact er load.	are involved. rviced on a npactor from a drop box tor when the drop box o	r container
Issued By: Heather Gar	land	e include	recovery o	f deferred	COVID-19 cos	t and ex	xpire on August 31, 202	
Issue Date: November 9,	2022		/-	Offi-1-1	Han Out o		Effective Date:	January 1, 2023
Docket No. TG		[•		Use Only)	Ву:		

Tariff No.	3	_				3		Revised Page No.	39A
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Wasta Car	noction	c of l	Machinat	on, Inc. G-253			
	Frade Name(s)	Waste Cor			wasiiiigu	Service A		Clark Cour	ty
			mpacted	l Ma	terial (Cus	Dumped in Constant Dumped in Con	contair		
Service Area	a :								
		ſ				Qi ₇	o or Tv	oe of Container	
Permanent	Service		4 Yar	·d	I	312	o or ry	De di Containei	
	eduled Pickup			2.17	(A)				
Special Pi	•			2.17					
Temporary			· ·		/	<u>.</u>		<u>.</u>	
Pickup Ra									
Accessorial	container prior to takin is returned to the cust (b) When a collector is charge will apply per p	dit will be give s, unlocking, s required to g it out to be omers site, the required to	unlatchir disconne dumped ne follow open, ur	ng, e ect/red and	ly-filled co etc.) econnect d then rec charge wil	a customer over connecting the lapply: \$9.82	ned co compa per loa	mpactor from a drop box ctor when the drop box or	container
issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	November 9, 2022			/=	or Official	l Use Only)		Effective Date:	September 1, 2023
				(/-	or Onicial	OSE OHIY)			
Docket No.	TG		Date: _				Ву:		